<info@superiorsstone.com>

Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

« info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>
« OPERATIONS <operations@dkcustomssolutions.com>
« LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>

SAMUEL C LOVELADY Tuesday, December 3rd 2024, 00:20:09 CST
To: Me, OPERATIONS

Hello,
Yes, we took a sample from this entry.
Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2024 8:15 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS <Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hello Samuel:
Thanks so much for your info, appreciated.
So I can use the entry number to apply the test report, right?

Thanks

Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co.,Ltd
RM502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China
Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: hoston@superior-surfaces.com

Suppire GAIE 25RO ENGMA FEStyle @

100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-12-02 23:57

To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Good morning,



The lab report returned with Dolomite (Calcium Magnesium Carbonate) being the predominant material in the sample. You can
request a copy through FOIA.GOV. Th stone is not subject to AD/CVD.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S.. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 8:16 PM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; operations <Qperations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Ok, thanks for information,my friend

Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co..,Ltd
RM502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China

Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: M&W
o
SWVMﬁ onJe riminla EniGmA }]festyle —r

100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-10-23 22:23

To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hello,

This shipment was never detained and only a partial sample was taken, not a whole slab, so no detention notice was issued.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <jinfo@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 1:30 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; operations <Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984




Hi Samuel

Thanks so much, by the way, does this container have FORM 6051D of taking samples? If have it, could you
please send it to me?

Thanks

Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co.,Ltd
RM502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China

Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: hoston @su Re rior-surfaces.com

OnJe ZEnD) EnigmA lifestyle mar @

oy sperioR sToNE ————@)
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100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-10-23 00:41

To: DK Operations; info@superiorsstone.com
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hello,
Il have the port release the shipment.
Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: DK Operations <Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:34 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>
Subject: RE: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hi Officer Lovelady,

I have retransmitted to 03 for the sinks.
Please review and advise.

Thank you!

Best Regards,

Dong Huynh

DK Customs Solutions Inc

18800 Amar Rd, Ste B4

Walnut, CA 91789

Tel: 626-898-3898
Operations@DKCustomsSolutions.com




***Please be sure to copy Operations@DKCustomsSolutions.com when providing any
documents..**

*** Please contact us within 10 days of receiving your Entry Summary (7501) for any
questions. Changes cannot be made once the time window closes.***

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:11 AM

To: info@superiorsstone.com; DK Operations <Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hello,

The sample is already taken. Have your broker Transmit entry as 03 and they should be able to pay
online. Once they show payment has been scheduled or paid, shipment will be released. If the lab
report is negative for quartz, | see no reason why you will have shipments held. Shipments can
always be held for numerous different reasons, so it is never a guarantee.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone..com <jinfo@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 8:43 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hi Samuel:

If only request anti dumping for sink now, I am ok, I will pay for it. These sink for samples for our customers

for their showroom,

For the stone, they are dolomite stone low crystalline silica surface, we are not doing quartz anymore. Please

try to test it as soon as possible.

Right now we have two containers and samples taken for testing, please try to test it as soon as possible.

By the way, if stone is not in anti-dumping after testing, how we work in the future? Will our every container

be examed in the future?

Thanks




Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co.,Ltd
RM502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China
Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: hoston@superior-surfaces.com

Suppier GIAIC ZERD ENIGMA lifestyle wer@ o

ASink A Lifetstyle Simple Superior

100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-10-22 23:17

To: info@superiorsstone..com; OPERATIONS
Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Good morning,

The stone is suspected quartz.. The two steel sink samples are drawn and fall within the scope of AD/CVD.. I
will only require live entry for the sinks, and not for the slabs. If lab results return as quartz, the entry will
need to be retransmitted to reflect that. Please advise if that is what you want to do, or if you would like to

export.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 6:01 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24151984

Hi My Friend:

How are you?

What happened for the entry 847-2415184? We have a container shipped to Los Angeles, this container is
dolomite stone with 3pcs sink sample,one is handmade sink, another two is steel sink, the sink are only
samples, and now asking for pay anti-dumping, This is the second container which examed by Custom in one
month, one is in Jacksonville,I am not sure what happened, But our surface is low crystalline silica surface,
which called dolomite stone, this have been approved by CBP, We have test report and classification for this

product. I have sent you the E-ruling. If needed, we can send you the test report.

If we ship a container, Custom exam a container, and there will be lots of charges, how can we do business?



Live Entry 847-24151984

!@i 3 Reply ‘ % Reply All I — Forward H

LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.clovelady@cbp.dhs.gov=
To DK Operations Mon 10,21/

Hello,

We are requiring live entry. The entry needs to be entered as Type 03 with all duties, taxes, and fees paid. Once payment is made, we
sample and send it to the CBP Lab, and release the shipment. Once we get the results back from the lab, if it is not quartz, we liquide
try and refund the overpayment of duties, taxes, fees. This entry needs to be retransmitted to Type 03 with AD/CVD case numbers ag
HTS changed to 6810.99.0020 (Unit of Measure M2).

Additionally, some of the sinks in this shipment were drawn sinks subject to AD/CVD. A new line item for those should be added v
applied.

QsP
A570-084-000 at 326.15%
C570-085-000 at 45.32%

Drawn Sinks
A570-983-000 at 76.45%
C570-984-000 at 8.51%

We take a sample by breaking off a piece of the slab and send it to the CBP Lab for analysis.
The IOR is allowed to export if they wish.

Please confirm receipt of this email.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Matenals
Center of Excellence and Expertise
1CC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

My friend, our company only do right product at right HS Code, our company is doing legitimate business..

please kinldy help us on handling this asap,

Also by the way, are each container from our company need to be examed in the future? If so, this is too my

surprised.

Thanks

Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co.,Ltd
RM502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China
Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: hoston@superior-surfaces.com

ABFR o evermonaon ASink A Lifetstyle Simple Superior

100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-10-15 22:55

To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS
CC: FORE, MATTHEW C

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600




Good morning,

The lab has not provided results yet. I have seen it take up to several months. Once the lab provides the

results, I will let you know.

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICC/089B Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U..S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2024 8:44 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600

Hello My Friend:

Has the samples tested ?

Hoston Hong | Sales Manager | Xiamen Superior Stone Co.,Ltd
RMS502, No.500, Xinao Rd, Jinhai St, Xiangan, District, Xiamen China
Phone/WhatsApp/Wechat: +86-138-5990-4931| E-mail: hoston@superior-surfaces.com

Suppire GIAIC ZERD EniamA UfEstyle w@

wBHFE T wmso

100% No Commission To Any Purchasing Agent Or Quality Controller From Customers!

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-09-30 22:31

To: info@superiorsstone.com; operations
CC: FORE, MATTHEW C

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600
Hello,

The samples have not been tested yet. Once they are tested and I receive the report I will let you know. Then
you can put in the FOIA request. I am not sure if you can request prior to report being completed.

Samuel C. Lovelady
Import Specialist
Industrial and Manufacturing Materials



Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICD/089A Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S.. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone..com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 6:52 PM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; operations
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS..COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600

hello

I have requested a test report from FOIA.GOV, please see below picture and kindly let me know is correct

£ My Requests Q
©  Actions Submitted Date Request Number Request Description Agency Component Fee Waiver Requested? Expedited Processing? Request Status Processing Trac}
= ©  09/26/2024 (ERRRTR) | want to get the te. Department of Homeland Security  U.S. Customs & Border Protection  Pending Decision B Pending Decision initial Determination  Simple

info@superiorsstone...com

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-09-25 23:58

To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS

CC: FORE, MATTHEW C

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600

Yes, you can still request the test report through FOIA.

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICD/089A Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 8:57 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600




Hi

I have question, our e-ruling opened in 2022, now I can still request the test report through FOIA.GOV?

Thanks

info@superiorsstone.com

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C

Date: 2024-09-25 23:32

To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS

CC: FORE, MATTHEW C

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600

We cannot disclose the test report. I will let you know when if comes in and you can request it through
FOIA.GOV.

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICD/089A Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 8:19 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Re: Entry 847-24134600

Hi

Attach is the ruling, You have small pcs sent to lab to test, will you send me the test report and award after
the lab test sample? We do not want any problems in the future.

By the way, when will the lab finish the testing?

info@superiorsstone.com

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C
Date: 2024-09-25 22:41
To: info@superiorsstone.com; OPERATIONS



CC: FORE, MATTHEW C
Subject: Re: Entry 847-24134600
Hello,

Thank you for the information. Please provide the ruling. We had a small piece sent to the lab for

verification..

Thank you,

Samuel C. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICD/089A Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

From: info@superiorsstone.com <info@superiorsstone.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 3:34 AM

To: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C <samuel.c.lovelady@cbp.dhs.gov>; OPERATIONS
<Operations@DKCUSTOMSSOLUTIONS.COM>

Cc: FORE, MATTHEW C <MATTHEW.C.FORE@cbp.dhs.gov>

Subject: Re: Entry 847-24134600

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of DHS. DO NOT click links or open attachments
unless you recognize and/or trust the sender. If you feel this is a suspicious-looking email, please report

by using the Report Phish button option.

Hello

Regarding the dolomite stone, this is not quartz surface, this is low crystalline silica quartz, composition
is 35% quartz sand, 50% dolomoite sand, 15% resin, We have E-ruling for this dolomite stone, if needed,

we can send it to you.

Thanks

info@superiorsstone.com

From: LOVELADY, SAMUEL C
Date: 2024-09-23 22:59

To: DK Operations

CC: FORE, MATTHEW C
Subject: Entry 847-24134600

Good morning,




We have examined this entry which had line 2 as porcelain sinks. These appear to be some sort of
metal. The value is also extremely low. Please reach out to the IOR and have them provide accurate and
correct invoice, packing list, purchase order, and sales contract, reflecting correct value and correct
product description.. This entry is being detained until the information requested is provided.. A sample
of the slabs was also taken and sent to the CBP lab to determine if it is quartz surface products subject
to AD/CVD.

Thank you,

Samuel C.. Lovelady

Import Specialist

Industrial and Manufacturing Materials
Center of Excellence and Expertise
ICD/089A Enforcement

Office of Field Operations

U.S. Customs and Border Protection



